Otaio-School-Admissions

Version: 14 August 2021

Surname
ADAMSON
ANCELL
ANCELL
ANCELL
ANCELL
ANCELL
ANCELL
ANSELL
BEAL
BEAL
BEBBINGTON
BECK
BELL
BELL
BELL
BELL
BELL
BELL
BELL
BELL
BELL
BELL
BELL
BELL
BLACKMORE
BOULTON
BOULTON
BOULTON

Christian Names
Ellen

Alfred Raymond
Dora Caroline
Lena

Reta Maud
Vera

Vera Louise
Rita Maud

Ida

Philip

Emma
Elizabeth

Allen

Elizabeth Sarah
George

Irving

James Irving
John Alexander
Margaret Muriel
Margaret R
Margaret R
Matilda

Robert

William

Rose Clara

Bert

Bertie

David Louis

Year
1881-1885
1920
1920
1920
1923
1928
1920
1928
1919
1919
1884
1881-1885
1881-1885
1907
1878-1885
1883
1911
1907
1911
1909
1910
1881
1881-1885
1881-1885
1885-1895
1930
1924
1920

Source

Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission

Reference

Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
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BOULTON
BOULTON
BOULTON
BOULTON
BOULTON
BOULTON
BOULTON
BOULTON
BOULTON
BOWIE
BRADLEY
BROWN
BROWN
BROWN
BRUNTON
BRUNTON
BRUNTON
BRUNTON
BRUNTON
BRUNTON
BRUNTON
BRUNTON
BRUNTON
BRUNTON
BRUNTON
BRUNTON
BYERS
CAGUE
CAGUE

Dulcemona M
Ethel

Gladys Victoria May
Herbert Alfred Boys
Louisa Kathleen Alice

Mary
Mary
Victor

William Albert Joseph

Catherine M
Charles
Walter
Walter
Walter
Agnes
Agnes
David
Elizabeth
Fanny
Fanny
Fanny
George W
Jane
Maggie Isabella
Robert
Robert
Helen

Coila

Ellen

1920
1930
1920
1920
1920
1923
1930
1930
1921
1935
1921
1908
1908
1909
1891
1894
1896
1898
1890
1894
1898
1894
1894
1902
1890
1894
1884
1929
1922

Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission

Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
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CAGUE
CAMERON
CAMPBELL
CAMPBELL
CAREIGHTON
CAREIGHTON
CAVE

CAVE

CAVE
CHILDS
CHILDS
CHILDS
CHILDS
CHILDS
CHILDS
CLARK
CLARK
CLARK
CLARKE
CLARKE
COLVILLE
CRIGHINGTON
CRIGHINGTON
CROSS
CROSS
CROSS
CROWLEY
DAY

DAY

James Cecil
Mary Ann
Donald
Elizabeth

May

Ruth

Andrew

Charles

Robert
Alexander David
Brenda
Catherine
Frederick Robert
George
Raymond

Nitta

Vene

Walter

lan

Ina

Percy

Mary

William

Cyril Charles
Lionel Justin
Standerton Robert
Michael
Elizabeth

Joan

1924
1894
1884
1885
1912
1912
1890
1890
1890
1925
1933
1928
1925
1927
1930
1921
1923
1920
1927
1927
1907
1916
1916
1910
1910
1910
1924
1934
1932

Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission

Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School

SC Branch NZSG

3of 14



Otaio-School-Admissions

Version: 14 August 2021

DAY
DELLOW
DENBY
DENBY
DENBY
DENBY
DENBY
DENBY
DICKSON
DICKSON
DICKSON
DICKSON
DICKSON
DICKSON
DICKSON
DIX

DIX

DIX

DIX

DIX

DIX

DIX

DIX

DIX
EAST
EAST
ELLIS
FAHEY
FAHEY

Violet
Raymond
Frank

George
Gertrude
Herbert
Howard

Louisa
Alexander
Charles
Elizabeth
Elizabeth

John

Roger

Una

Alice Catherine
Betty

Charles
Edward Arthur
Gerald

Gerald

Gilbert Franis
William Ernest
William George
Allan

Robert Burns
Robina

Charles Raymond
Margaret Hazel

1932
1934
1881
1881
1882
1881
1886
1881
1894
1894
1894
1898
1894
1894
1894
1923
1925
1916
1921
1929
1929
1914
1902
1924-1932
1920
1927
1935
1914
1914

Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission

Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
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FENWICK
FIFFE
FLEMING
FLEMING
FLEMING
FORREST
FORREST
FOSTER
FOSTER
FOSTER

GALBRAITH
GALBRAITH
GALBRAITH

GARDINER
GARDINER
GARDINER
GARDINER
GARDINER
GARDNER
GARDNER
GILMOUR
GILMOUR
GOBBITT
GOBBITT
GOODMAN
GOODMAN
GRACE
HALL
HALL

Joyce

Lila

EmiliaM

Mary Violet
Violet Mary
Albert Thomas
Selina Agnes
Beatrice

Harry

John

James Alex

Jane Isabella E
William John
Annie

Elizabeth

Emma

James

Jane

Florence C

John

Ellen

Robert

Elizabeth Jane
Frederick

Edna Ellen Annie
Janet Hilda

Nora

Alma Isabel Ormonde
Catherine Margaret

1935
1904
1910
1907
1908
1908
1911
1881
1881
1881
1906
1906
1906
1881
1881
1881
1881
1881
1895
1882
1883
1883
1911
1911
1914
1916
1904
1927
1921

Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission

Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
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HALL
HALL
HALL
HALL
HALL
HANSON
HARPER
HARPER
HARPER
HARPER
HARRIS
HARRIS
HARRIS
HILL
HILL
HILL
HILL
HOSKIN
HOSKIN
HOSKIN
HOSKIN
HOSKIN
HOSKIN
HOSKIN
HOSKIN
HOSKIN
HOSKIN
HOSKIN
HOSKIN

Ivan John Henry
Lucy Grace Paterson

Maitel
Mavis Annie
Mavis Annie
Arthur
Cecilia
Cyril
Dorothy
Lucy
Annie
Mary
Patrick
David
Helen
James
Shepley
Alice
Amy
Amy C
Amy E
Amy E
Cecil
Cecll
Colin
Dorothy
Dorothy
George
Leslie

1924
1921
1932
1922
1923
1932
1930
1930
1934
1932
1889
1889
1889
1881
1881
1881
1881
1884
1895
1886
1894
1897
1902
1907
1934
1931
1933
1882
1902

Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission

Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
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HOSKIN
HOSKINS
HOSKINS
HOSKINS
HOSKINS
HUNT
IBBETSON
IBBETSON
IRVING
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSTON
JOHNSTONE
JOHNSTONE
JOHNSTONE
JOHNSTONE
KING

KING

KING

KIRK

Margaret

Amy

Amy

Eileen

Victor

George William
Francis Mary
lIford Ernest Wm Chas
David George
A May

David

Dollie

George

Harry

Helen M
James

John F

Louisa

Robert Alan
Willie

vy

Harry B Lewis
Hector

Owen

Ted Spearman
Clarence M
Eustace A
OlgaW

Eldred William

1931
1887
1891
1902
1904
1910
1912
1912
1904
1902
1907
1900
1898
1905
1910
1903
1894
1894
1916
1896
1923
1918
1927
1927
1918
1909
1909
1909
1917

Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission

Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
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LANE
LINDSAY
LINDSAY
LINDSAY
LINDSAY
LINDSAY
LINDSAY
LITHGOW
LITHGOW
LITHGOW
LITHGOW
LOOMS
LOOMS
MAHAN
MAHAN
MAHAN
MAHAN
MAHAN
MAHAN
MAHAN

MARSHALL

MARTIN
MARTIN
MARTIN
MARTIN
MARTIN
MARTIN
MARTIN
MARTIN

Edward Humphrey

Agnes
James

Jane
Robert
Samuel
William
Andrew
John
Martha
Sarah
Henry

Lily

A George
Annie M
Archy B
Charles J
Ellen A
John F
Sarah |
Alan Kenrick
Andrew
Bertha
Christina
Christina M
David
David
Evelyn
Evelyne Margaret

1935
1881
1881
1881
1881
1881
1881
1884
1884
1884
1886
1883
1881
1884
1882
1882
1882
1882
1882
1882
1915
1897
1928
1894
1892
1884
1894
1928
1919

Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission

Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
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MARTIN
MARTIN
MARTIN
MARTIN
MARTIN
MARTIN
MARTIN
MARTIN
MARTIN
MARTIN
MARTIN
MARTIN
MARTIN
MARTIN
MARTIN
MARTIN
MARTIN
MARTIN
MARTIN
McALWEE
McALWEE
McALWEE
McALWEE
McDONALD
McDONALD
McDONALD
McDONALD
MCcILLRICK
MCcILLRICK

Florence
Florence
Frances
Frank
Frank

Fred
George
George
Georgina
Gertrude
Isabella
James
Margaret
Marjorie
Percival Andrew
Robert Gilmner
Thomas
Tom

Vera Olive
Andrew
Ezikiel
Kyle
Robert
Agnes C
Charlotte A
Florence M
Sarah G
Ellen
Frederick

1907
1907
1902
1887
1894
1899
1881
1884
1894
1928
1882
1881
1881
1917
1917
1905
1881
1895
1918
1884
1883
1884
1884
1898
1898
1898
1898
1881
1881

Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission

Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
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MCcILLRICK

McILLWRICK
McILLWRICK
McILLWRICK

McILWEE
MCcILWEE

McILWRAITH
McILWRAITH

McILWRICK
McILWRICK
McILWRICK
MCcINNES
MCcINNES
MCcINNES
MCcINNIS
McVEY
MEAGER
MEAGER
MEAGER
MEAGER
MENZIES
MENZIES
MERRY
MORGAN
MORGAN
MOSES
MUNRO
MUNRO
MUNRO

John

Florence Mary
Georgre

Jas Alexr

John

William

llene Emily
Nina Mary
Ella

Ella

Eric James
Jessie
Malcolm
Ronald
Gordon C
Ruby

Alfred

Edwin

John

Louisa
Norman D S
Ronald Forbes
Alice

Edward Arthur
Primrose Gertrude
William
Charles B
Isabella
Maggie

1881
1889
1889
1889
1881
1881
1923
1923
1912
1917
1912
1892
1892
1892
1910
1908
1881
1881
1881
1880
1911
1911
1886
1912
1912
1899
1895
1895
1895

Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission

Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
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NICOLL
NORRISH
NORRISH
NORRISH
NORRISH
OGILVIE
PAGE

PAGE
PALMER
PALMER
PALMER
PALMER
PALMER
PALMER
PARMENTER
PARMENTER
PATERSON
PATERSON
PAUL
QUINN
QUINN
QUINN
REEVE
REEVE
REEVE
RITCHEY
RITCHEY
ROGERS
ROGERS

Tom

Daisy

Emily
Robert

Ruby
Margaret
Charles Eric
Harold
Florence
Jessie

JohnJ

Kate M

Kate M
William G P
Irene

Mabel

John Redvers
Robert Gavin
Stella A
James
Patrick
Thomas
Alice F
Florence R
Montagu N
Clara

Lilian Maude
Helen
Robert

1900
1901
1901
1901
1901
1881
1911
1917
1896
1896
1896
1896
1898
1896
1891
1898
1912
1912
1908
1889
1884
1889
1895
1895
1895
1881
1882
1881
1881

Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission

Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
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RYLAND
RYLAND
SHEPHERD
SHEPHERD
SHEPHERD
SHEPHERD

SKAFFINGTON
SKAFFINGTON

SMART
SMITH
SMITH
SMITH
SMITH
SMITH
SMITH
SMITH
SMITH
SMITH
SMITH
SMITH
SMITH
SMITH
SMITH
SMITH
SMITH
STRINGER
STRINGER
SULLIVAN
SULLIVAN

Ethel
Winifren
Colin

Jack

Jack

Ken

Frank

Thos

Gladys Charlotte
Annie

Bessie

Bessie
ClaraM
Dorothy
Dorothy

Elsie M
Ernest

Ernest
Holland C
Lilian Myrtle
Mary

Mona
Norman
Norman lIsaac Edgar
Stephen

John Johnston
Robert Arthur
James

Julia

1889
1889
1930
1921
1930
1930
1891
1891
1917
1897
1886
1891
1895
1925
1935
1899
1889
1896
1898
1910
1903
1931
1934
1917
1906
1913
1913
1894
1892

Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission

Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
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SULLIVAN
SULLIVAN
SULLIVAN
TAPLIN
TASKER
TATE

TATE
TEAGUE
THOMPSON
THOMPSON
THOMPSON
THOMPSON
THOMSON
THOMSON
THOMSON
THOMSON
THOMSON
THOMSON
THOMSON
THOMSON
TIFFEN
TIFFEN
TRAVES
TRAVES
TUOVIEZKA
WALLACE
WALLACE
WALTON
WALTON

Julia

Julia

Michael
Joyce
Frederic John
Donald Brock
Mary

Cyril

Irene

Isabelle M
Jack

Sydney
Annie

Annie Morton
Geo Ed

Hugh

Isabella Marian
Jessie

John

Willm Graham
James E
William A E

Norman Stanley

Walter
Arthur W
Graham
Robert James
Alfred
Charles W

1892
1894
1896
1932
1908
1918
1918
1916
1894
1898
1895
1895
1886
1885
1887
1904
1891
1885
1887
1888
1907
1907
1914
1889
1906
1910
1909
1900
1899

Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission

Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
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WALTON
WALTON
WALTON
WATKINS
WATKINS
WATKINS
WATSON
WATSON
WELFORD
WELFORD
WELLS

WESTERBERG
WESTERBERG

WILSON
WILSON
WILSON

George W
Laurence T
Violet L
Annie
Edwin
John

John
Josephine
Hilton

Rita Agnes
Myra S
Olive
Olive May
Barbara
Gerald
Joan

1899
1908
1899
1881
1881
1881
1929
1932
1920
1920
1906
1907
1904
1932
1929
1932

Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission
Admission

South Canterbury
Branch

Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School
Otaio School

SC Branch NZSG

14 of 14


Dave
New Stamp_8


